

## Headquarters Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War



Department Orders #1 Series 2018-2019 May 5, 2018

- 1. Having been duly elected and installed as Department Commander, I hereby assume command of the Department of Michigan, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.
- 2. Headquarters is hereby transferred to 3940 Keller Rd, Holt, MI 48842.
- 3. General correspondence to the Department should be sent to Department Secretary Richard Denney, 30090 Orla Engle Road. Colon, MI 49040, or e-mailed to: secretary@suvcwmi.org
- 4. Correspondence to the Commander should be sent to Robert R Payne, 3940 Keller Rd, Holt, MI 48842, or e-mailed to: commander@suvcwmi.org
- 5. We would like to extend the appreciation and gratitude of the Department to all of the outgoing officers who served the Department so well and so faithfully for the previous term.
- 6. We offer the thanks of the Department to all those brothers filling elected and appointed offices for the 20178-2019 term as well as all of those who are currently serving the Order on committees.
- 7. The Department all extends our appreciation and gratitude to the Allied Orders. We thank C in C Mark R Day for attending our Department Encampment and installing our officers for the 2018-2019 term.

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

of Th

Robert R Payne Department Commander Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

/s/

Richard Denney Department Secretary Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War